2 [ 3 L
itehi
Power Logic Sritching
A{GATE} D IN{GATE}
SENSE
USHLSE) pUsB{USE} File: switching.kicad_sch
Switchingl
File: power.kicad_sch
B{GATE} D IN{GATE}
SENSE
File: switching.kicad_sch
Switching2
C{GATE} D IN{GATE}
KISENSE
SENSEL( = e
SENSE24] File: switching.kicad_sch
SENSE3(

File: logic.kicad_sch

H1
MountingHole
H2
MountingHole

Sheet: /

File: bldc.kicad_sch

Title:

Size: A4 [ Date: Rev:

KiCad E.D.A. 9.0.6 Id: 1/6
2 | b 4




1 | 2 | & | [
Lmin = 13.25 uH = (35V / 1A * 30%) * (5 V / 40 V * 1100 kHz)
Ut
i 1
o LMR51610YDBVR " . LBATT +BATT
i +BATT 3lviN cB
2 +BATT 2 sw +12V +
. S1EN

J2

GND

USB_C_Receptacle_USB2.0_16P

VBUSH

| AL

USB.VUSB

o
2 2L sHiew
(AL

USB.VUSB

USB{USB}

FB

L eno

D1

GND
BV * (56k + 3.9k) / 3.9k = 12.28V

u2
LF33CPT-TR

USB.VUSB 1Ty vols +3V3
+12V EN @

:E 2.2uF

C4 + c5
l\ 22uF l\ 22uF
GND

GND

TPL TP2 TP3 TP4 TP5 TP6

!

GND

[

USB.VUSB

D

USB.

!

+12V+3V3

USB.D—

+BATT +3V3 D 2
2 :L GND
1.8k 68
RS R6 GND GND
D3 D4
§ BLUE § RED
GND GND
Sheet: /Power/
File: power.kicad_sch
Title:
Size: A4 [ Date: Rev:
KiCad E.D.A. 9.0.6 Id: 2/6
1 | 2 | S | 4




Sheet: /Logic/
File: logic.kicad_sch

Title:

Size: A4 [ Date:

Rev:

KiCad E.D.A. 9.0.6

Id: 3/6

T




+3V3

+BATT co

0.1uF

Vo=l * Rs * RL / 1k
328V =4 A*10m * 82k / 1k

R11  TP19
10
IN.GATEH Q1 GND GND GND
IN.BOOTSTRAP_ €11 Q_NM0S_GDS
FﬁioOnF
IN.SOURCE L1 )7
(g MOTOR A
o
IN.GATEL 1 Q2
Q_NMOS_GDS P20
10 ™)
R12 TP21
GND

Sheet: /Switching/
File: switching.kicad_sch

Title:
Size: A4 [ Date: Rev:
KiCad E.D.A. 9.0.6 Id: 7/6

2 | 3 | 4 I 5 I




+3V3

+BATT c12

0.1uF

Vo=l * Rs * RL / 1k
328V =4 A*10m * 82k / 1k

R15 P23
10
IN.GATEH Q3 GND GND GND
IN.BOOTSTRAP_||C14 Q_NM0S_GDS
FﬁioOnF
IN.SOURCE .1 _J8
(g MOTOR A
o
IN.GATEL 1 Q4
Q_NMOS_GDS P24
10 ™)
R16 TP25
GND

Sheet: /Switchingl/
File: switching.kicad_sch

Title:
Size: A4 [ Date: Rev:
KiCad E.D.A. 9.0.6 Id: 8/6

2 | 3 | 4 I 5 I




+3V3

+BATT c15

0.1uF

Vo=l * Rs * RL / 1k
328V =4 A*10m * 82k / 1k

R19 P27
10
IN.GATEH Q5 GND GND GND
IN.BOOTSTRAP_ €17 Q_NM0S_GDS
FﬁioOnF
IN.SOURCE 1 )9
(g MOTOR A
o
IN.GATEL 1 Q6
Q_NMOS_GDS P28
10 ™)
R20 TP29
GND

Sheet: /Switching2/
File: switching.kicad_sch

Title:
Size: A4 [ Date: Rev:
KiCad E.D.A. 9.0.6 Id: 9/6

2 | 3 | 4 I 5 I




	Page 1
	Symbols
	H1
	H2

	Power (Page 2)
	Hierarchical Labels
	USB{USB}

	Symbols
	C1
	C2
	C3
	C4
	C5
	C6
	D1
	D2
	D3
	D4
	J1
	J2
	L1
	R1
	R2
	R3
	R4
	R5
	R6
	TP1
	TP2
	TP3
	TP4
	TP5
	TP6
	U1
	U2


	Logic (Page 3)
	Switching (Page 7)
	Hierarchical Labels
	IN{GATE}
	SENSE

	Symbols
	C10
	C11
	C9
	J7
	Q1
	Q2
	R10
	R11
	R12
	R9
	TP18
	TP19
	TP20
	TP21
	U5


	Switching1 (Page 8)
	Hierarchical Labels
	IN{GATE}
	SENSE

	Symbols
	C12
	C13
	C14
	J8
	Q3
	Q4
	R13
	R14
	R15
	R16
	TP22
	TP23
	TP24
	TP25
	U6


	Switching2 (Page 9)
	Hierarchical Labels
	IN{GATE}
	SENSE

	Symbols
	C15
	C16
	C17
	J9
	Q5
	Q6
	R17
	R18
	R19
	R20
	TP26
	TP27
	TP28
	TP29
	U7




